ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION TO THE STATE CA TEGORlCAL GRANTS FUND (231) FOR THE
ANCHORAGE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY IN THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND

I HUMAN SERVICES TO FUND FINE PARTICULATE POLLUTION MONITORING.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

I Section 1. That the sum of Thirty Three Thousand Dollars ($33,000) as a grant is hereby
appropriated from the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation to the State Categorical Grants Fund
1(231), Department of Health and Human Services for fine particulate monitoring by the Anchorage Air Pollution"
I ,-,ootro) Agency.